503000671 10/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3047270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION RE: APPLICATION NO. 14/320,469

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	5301 Stevens Creek Blvd.	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14320469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)283-0740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712830729

Email: ipops.legal@agilent.com

Correspondent Name: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Address Line 1: 5301 STEVENS CREEK BLVD.

Address Line 2: MS: 1A-PB

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20140102-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANE BOOTH
SIGNATURE:	/jane booth/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=20140102-01_Declaration_FINAL#page1.tif source=20140102-01_Declaration_FINAL#page2.tif source=20140102-01_Declaration_FINAL#page3.tif

PATENT 503000671 REEL: 033870 FRAME: 0565

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No.: 14/320,469

Applicant(s): Hansjoerg Haisch

Filed: June 30, 2014

Atty. Docket: 20140102-01

Title: REAL-TIME MODIFICATION OF WAVEFORM CHARACTERISTICS IN

ARBITRARY WAVEFORM GENERATOR

CORRECTION BY DECLARATION TO REMOVE ERRONEOUSLY FILED **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignment Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

An Assignment from Hansjoerg Haisch to Keysight Technologies, Inc. was erroneously executed on September 11, 2014 and filed on September 23, 2014.

At the time of filing of the application, June 30, 2014, the inventor, Hansjoerg Haisch, had an obligation to assign his invention to Agilent Technologies, Inc. On August 1, 2014, Keysight Technologies spun off of Agilent Technologies, and the assignment was erroneously filed on behalf of Keysight Technologies. While this invention will be assigned ultimately to Keysight Technologies in a separate filing, this invention should not have been assigned to Keysight Technologies directly, for, as noted above, the obligation to assign this invention was to Agilent Technologies, not Keysight Technologies.

Attorney Docket No. 20140102-01

The Assignment has not yet been recorded. Applicants wish to remove said assignment from the record and clarify the correct chain of title for this patent application, which is as follows:

Inventor Hansjoerg Haisch executed an assignment to Agilent Technologies, Inc. on September 11, 2014. This assignment was filed on October 1, 2014 and is currently awaiting recordation.

As shown above, the entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/320,469 is accorded to Agilent Technologies, Inc.

Conclusion

In view the foregoing, applicant(s) respectfully request(s) that the Examiner withdraw the objection(s) and/or rejection(s) of record, allow all the pending claims, and find the application in condition for allowance.

If any points remain in issue that may best be resolved through a personal or telephonic interview, the Examiner is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at the telephone number listed below.

Attorney Docket No. 20140102-01

REEL: 033870 FRAME: 0567

Respectfully submitted on behalf of:

Keysight Technologies, Inc.

/William S. Francos/

by: William S. Francos (Reg. No. 38,456)

Date: October 1, 2014

Volentine & Whitt, PLLC One Freedom Square 11951 Freedom Drive, 13th Floor Reston, VA 20191

Tel.: (571) 283-0728, (610) 375-3513 Email: wfrancos@volentine.com

Attorney Docket No. 20140102-01